For Immediate Release

For more information, contact Christina Steffy Editor and Marketing Coordinator Crave Press <u>cjsteffy@cravepress.com</u>

Author Releases Children's Book With Crave Press

Susan Gross Releases James and the Mountain Through Crave Press

Leesport, Pa. – Susan Gross's children's book *James and the Mountain* is now available on Amazon, Barnes and Noble, and IndieBound as well as select retailer sites.

Based on true events, *James and the Mountain* is an inspiring and wonderful story of trekking to the top of the majestic Mt. Whitney. During this adventure, James encounters a wise tree, a grand old buck, and a beastly bear that motivates him to keep going and to not quit. Though James struggles at times, he reflects on the many blessings in life and the beauty ahead.

James and the Mountain honors the life of the author's late son who lived for new adventures and explorations.

Susan Gross lives in Temple, Pa., with her husband, Strother. She is originally from Yardley, Pa., and is a graduate of Pennsbury High School and Bucks County Community College and attended Eastern College for two years. Susan works in a preschool and volunteers with local community organizations. She loves to spend time with her children and grandchildren in Kansas City, Washington State, and Pottstown. A portion of the proceeds from this book will go towards her grandchildren's education. Susan wrote this and her first book, *Adventure On in the Big, Big World*, to honor her late son James.

Crave Press is a fully integrated publishing company that engages in title acquisition and development, editorial, design, promotion, sales, warehousing, and distribution. It publishes fiction and non-fiction books in a wide range of categories and formats. For more information, visit www.cravepress.com.

For more information about this book or to get in touch with the author, please email cjsteffy@cravepress.com.

###